

## ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MAREGAON, DIST. YAVATMAL – 445 303 (Accredited by NAAC at 'B+' Grade with CGPA 2.51) MAHARASHTRA STATE

Ph: 07237-237216 (O) 237216 (R) Fax: 237216

e-mail: <u>acsmaregaon@gmail.com</u>, <u>acm424@sgbau.ac.in</u> Website: <u>www.acscollegemaregaon.co.in</u>

## **IQAC Meeting Notice**

All members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell are cordially invited to attend the "IQAC Meeting" scheduled on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2021 by 1 pm at Seminar Hall of the College to transact the following agenda.

ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/01	Approval of the minutes of last IQAC meeting	
	Action taken report on the last IQAC meeting by HODs and	
	Coordinators of various cells and committees	
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/03	Departmental and committee wise plan 2018-19	
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/04	Suggested activities by IQAC	
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/05	Annual academic evaluation by External Team	
ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/06	Any other matter	

Sr. No	Name	Designation
01	Dr. A. N. Gharde	Chairman
02	Mr. Jivanpatil Kapse	Management Representative
03	Dr. D. A. Gundawar	Advisor
04	R. R. Dhanorkar	Admistrative Officer
05	Prof. Dr. S. K. Khade	Member from Teacher
06	Dr. A. B. Yawale	Member from Teacher
07	Dr. V. N. Chavhan	Member from Teacher
08	Dr. S. B. Gaikwad	Member from Teacher
09	Dr. M. H. Pardeshi	Member from Teacher
10	Dr. S. G. Chirde	Member from Teacher
11	Prof. P. R. Makade	Member from Teacher
12	Prof. A. P. Jenekar	Member from Teacher
13	Prof. S. G. Atram	Member from Teacher
14	Mr. Vithalrao Chaudhari	Member from Society
15	Mr. Ravindra Ambatkar	Member from Alumni
16	Mr. Gautam Saini	Member from Student
17	Prof. S. J. Dhoble	External Invitee
18	Dr. N. R. Pawar	Coordinator

angals

Dr. N. R. Pawar Coordinator IQAC

Dr. N.R. Pawar
Co-ordinator
IQAC, ACS College
Maregaon, Dist. Yavatmai

## **PROCEEDINGS**

Sr. No.	Proceeding	Remarks	
01	Dr. N. R. Pawar, Coordinator welcome	ed and presented the agenda for discussion	
02	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/01		
03	Approval of the minutes of last IQAC meeting held on 17- 06-2019  Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/02		
03	Action taken report on the last IQAC meeting. HODs and Coordinator of Various committees were presented their compliance report. For quality enhancement some activities suggested by the coordinator Dr. N. R. Pawar as per the guideline by NAAC.		
	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/03		
04	Activity reports of departments and functional committees were presented. The evaluation of the activities carried out by functional committees and various best practices initiated. Each committee shall list out mechanisms to strengthen their performance.		
	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 02/2020-21/04		
	Popular Lecture for student by various eminent experts		
	Celebration of Wild Life Week		
	<ul> <li>Awareness program on number</li> </ul>	•	
05	<ul> <li>Workshops for students and faculty members</li> </ul>		
	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 02/2020-21/05 Annual academic evaluation by External Team		
06	Dr. Shashikant Aswale, Former Financ University, Amravati	ce and Accounts Officer, SGB Amravati	
	Dr. V. R. Bhat, Former Head, Departm	nent of Physics L. T. College, Wani	
		Department of Physics, M. M. College	
	Darwha (Coordinator, IQAC M. M. C		
	Agenda: ACSCM /IQAC/ 2020-21/02/06		
07	To plan, implement and monitor sustai college for betterment of students and	inable innovations and best practices in the society	
10	Vote of thanks by Dr. N. R. Pawar		

autais

Dr. N. R. Pawar Coordinator, IQAC

Dr. N.R. Pawar Co-ordinator IQAC, ACS College Maregaon, Dist. Yavatmai Thing

Dr. A. N. Gharde Principal

Dr. Avinash N. Gharde Principal Arts, Comm. & Sci. College Maregaon Dist. Yavatmal

Date: 30-01-2021